TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Business Machines Corporation		02/10/2009	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Open Invention Network	
Street Address:	Research Triangle Park Center	
Internal Address:	4819 Emperor Boulevard, Suite 400	
City:	Durham	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27703	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3442502	OIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (757)473-0395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (757) 499-8800

Email: rcrandall@williamsmullen.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca E. Crandall Address Line 1: Williams Mullen, PC

Address Line 2: 222 Central Park Avenue, Suite 1700
Address Line 4: Virginia Beach, VIRGINIA 23462-3035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052677.0029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca E. Crandall
Signature:	/Rebecca E. Crandall/

900129250 REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0221

Date:	03/13/2009			
Total Attachments: 1 source=OIN Assignment Agreement#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0222

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

MARK: **OIN** INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 041, 042 U.S. APPLICATION NO.: 78/750,758 APPLICATION DATE: November 9, 2005 WHEREAS International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation with a principal office located at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, has adopted, used and is using a trademark application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Application No. 78/750,758, filed on November 9, 2005 for the mark "OIN" in International Classes 041, 042; and WHEREAS Open Invention Network, a New York corporation, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application thereof; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged, International Business Machines Corporation does hereby assign unto Open Invention Network all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with all good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified-application thereof. Date: 2/10/2009 International Business Machines Corporation. a New York corporation STATE OF NEW YORK CITY OF ARMONK The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, GRAZIA T. MICEWIC Z. Notary Public, this 17th day of FEBRUARY, 2009, by MARIC S. PETERSEN, who is personally known to me. MARK S. PETERSEN voluntarily acknowledged this instrument as DIRECTOR OF FINANCE of International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation.

Brasia & Wicewie Notary Public

Registration Number: My commission expires: OIMI5055493 FEBRUARY 12.200

GRAZIA T. MICEWICZ
Notary Public. State of New York
Registration Number 01MI5055493
Qualified in Westchester County and
Certified in New York County
Commission Expires February 12

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0223

RECORDED: 03/13/2009